	Q80940 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMIRCE						
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECC	9 -						
(Rev. 10/02)	102732596. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Masaaki UMINO	MITSUI MINING & SMELTING CO., LTD.						
	11-1, Osaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584 Japan						
	3.80 8.50						
	82.4						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N	(° 0.00						
3. Nature of conveyance:	- =						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
☐ Other	4-21-03						
Execution Date: March 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2004							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Not yet assigned	Not yet assigned /0828/73						
Additional numbe	ers attached?						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed.						
washington office 23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required						
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit						
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.						
	8. Deposit Account Number:						
	19-4880						
DO NO	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.	information in the and connect and any attached come in a two come of the						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
1 h-s(C)	April 21, 2004						
Alan J. Kasper Reg. N	April 21, 2004 No. 25,426 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES							
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/28/2004 MGETACHE 00000107 10828173

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Assignment

	-	We, <u>Masaal</u> lant Mitsui Mi	ki UMINO of ning & Smelting C	O LTD	
				i, Ymanashi 407-85	555 Japan
		F .			
hereinafte		signor(s), have OCK DEVICE	invented certain im	provements in	
	ted an app	lication for Let	ters Patent of the Un	nited States of Ameri	ica therefor on
Whereas,		Mitsui Mining 8	Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd.		
***	icicas,		11-1. Osaki 1-0	chome, Shinagawa	 -ku
			Tokyo 141-858		<u></u> '
		•			
•	•	•	e the entire right, tit patents to be obtain	le, and interest in the ed therefor;	application and
No	w therefor	e, for valuable	consideration, recei	pt whereof is hereby	acknowledged,
assignee, invention under 35 Uany Letter successors	ts successor disclosed to the second to the	ors and assigns, therein for the U9, and I/we requanted upon the ns; and I/we wingnee in connections.	, the entire right, title United States of Am- uest the Director – Univention set forth in the execute without forth in the execute without for the entire research in the entire right, title and entire right, title research in the entire right.		application and the right to claim priority emark Office to issue the assignee, its all papers deemed
	nia Avenu	e, NW, Washin	ngton, DC 20037-32 and	SUGHRUE MION, 13 to insert here in p I Confirmation numb	parentheses
and applic	ation num		lication when know	n.	
Date: Ma	r. 23, 2	2004	Masaaki	Umino	
Date:		s/	Masaaki UMII	NO	
		s/			
Date:					
Date:		s/			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. \$261)

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/21/2004 REEL: 015260 FRAME: 0332